
2025 University of Texas Arlington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-25   Conf: 10-14   Home: 13-9   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 4-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (283), Opp (287)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bautista (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), McNulty (5), Bautista (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (95-117), Bautista (24-
25), McNulty (23-33), Adams (15-18), Gutierrez (13-16), Hoelscher (9-10), Bowlin (4-5), Knighton (3-4), McDonnell (2-3), Moreno (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Bautista, Kailee .314 49-47 137 23 43 15 0 4 25 70 .511 27 8 22 0 .451 1 0 0-1 74 3 2 .975
1 Maldonado, Talia .288 49-49 132 21 38 14 1 3 29 63 .477 13 2 20 1 .356 2 0 4-6 71 98 12 .934
25 McNulty, Mia .284 48-48 141 28 40 7 0 11 36 80 .567 19 3 16 1 .373 3 0 7-8 99 20 3 .975
88 Neises, Marley .277 48-47 137 24 38 5 1 6 20 63 .460 11 2 29 0 .333 3 3 17-24 79 4 2 .976
80 McClarity, Dee .273 44-37 99 18 27 5 1 5 20 49 .495 30 4 17 0 .459 0 0 1-1 237 3 3 .988
7 Lopez, Emma .232 39-38 95 17 22 1 1 0 12 25 .263 8 1 11 0 .295 1 1 1-1 62 75 9 .938
13 Baylor, Elizabeth .224 49-45 125 29 28 8 0 5 17 51 .408 19 2 16 1 .336 0 0 9-10 68 7 7 .915
14 Hill, Nicole .186 46-42 118 15 22 1 0 0 4 23 .195 8 0 20 0 .236 1 1 2-4 69 5 1 .987
31 Moreno, Jade .500 11-3 6 1 3 1 0 1 4 7 1.167 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 4 0 1.000
15 Sailor, Kaitlyn .286 35-33 105 16 30 7 0 3 17 46 .438 17 1 25 0 .390 0 0 0-0 29 44 3 .961
17 Soza, Vanessa .286 29-8 35 8 10 4 1 0 1 16 .457 3 0 7 0 .342 0 0 2-3 22 0 0 1.000
27 McDonnell, Madi .255 40-18 55 4 14 2 0 3 10 25 .455 9 0 8 0 .359 0 0 1-1 107 13 0 1.000
8 Stone, Mallory .229 33-21 48 6 11 2 0 1 8 16 .333 4 1 10 1 .291 2 1 1-3 11 41 3 .945
44 Spriggs , Camila .188 26-11 32 8 6 1 0 0 1 7 .219 3 1 6 1 .278 0 0 0-0 28 25 3 .946
3 Hampton, Alaina .083 16-1 12 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 5 0 .214 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
4 Hoelscher, Emilie .000 38-15 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 8 3 .800
6 Bowlin, Kynlee .000 25-9 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .261 49-49 1277 233 333 74 5 42 204 543 .425 173 25 214 5 .357 13 6 45-62 974 399 52 .964
Opponents .321 49-49 1351 253 434 78 10 34 235 634 .469 105 24 146 5 .377 14 32 48-59 972 398 57 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
77 Adams, Jessica 2.72 6-4 22 7 2 0-2 3 77.1 78 38 30 16 29 8 1 5 .259 3 3 0 0 3
4 Hoelscher, Emilie 3.62 9-6 23 15 3 2-0 0 75.1 96 48 39 10 29 16 2 4 .307 1 2 0 2 10
27 McDonnell, Madi 5.29 3-4 11 5 2 0-0 0 41.0 63 32 31 13 10 13 0 5 .350 0 3 0 2 3
6 Bowlin, Kynlee 5.32 1-2 13 9 0 0-0 0 26.1 33 22 20 22 12 4 1 8 .327 5 2 0 2 5
18 Gutierrez, Abi 5.33 4-5 19 8 0 0-1 2 67.0 89 62 51 22 54 18 4 7 .319 6 9 0 6 8
10 Knighton, Jaycee 8.51 1-2 18 3 0 0-1 1 26.1 51 33 32 17 10 12 2 4 .421 2 3 0 1 3
31 Moreno, Jade 9.88 0-2 5 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 24 17 16 5 2 7 0 1 .429 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 4.72 24-25 111 49 8 4 6 324.2 434 252 219 105 146 78 10 34 .321 17 24 0 14 32
Opponents 4.19 25-24 100 49 14 5 1 324.0 333 233 194 173 214 74 5 42 .261 20 25 0 13 6



2025 University of Texas Arlington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 McDonnell, Madi 120 107 13 0 1.000 9 2 1 .667 0 0
77 Adams, Jessica 29 0 29 0 1.000 3 15 3 .833 0 0
17 Soza, Vanessa 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Moreno, Jade 15 11 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Gutierrez, Abi 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
10 Knighton, Jaycee 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Bowlin, Kynlee 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
80 McClarity, Dee 243 237 3 3 .988 11 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hill, Nicole 75 69 5 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
88 Neises, Marley 85 79 4 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 McNulty, Mia 122 99 20 3 .975 0 23 10 .697 5 0
9 Bautista, Kailee 79 74 3 2 .975 0 24 1 .960 1 0
15 Sailor, Kaitlyn 76 29 44 3 .961 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Spriggs , Camila 56 28 25 3 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stone, Mallory 55 11 41 3 .945 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lopez, Emma 146 62 75 9 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maldonado, Talia 181 71 98 12 .934 13 0 0 — 0 0
13 Baylor, Elizabeth 82 68 7 7 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hoelscher, Emilie 15 4 8 3 .800 2 9 1 .900 0 0
3 Hampton, Alaina 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1425 974 399 52 .964 60 95 22 .812 6 0
Opponents 1427 972 398 57 .960 53 88 34 .721 14 0


